ITEM #51

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL
10:00 A.M. REGULAR MEETING
MAY 22, 2018

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



EXHIBIT 2
Page 1 of 2

BRGWARD
4 ) N\
COUNTY
OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
Governmental Center Annex
115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room AG80 s Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ¢ 954-357-6400 « FAX 954-357-5674

MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 15, 2018

TO: David Samter, Project Manager I
Construction Management Division

THRU: Maribel Feliciano, Assistant Director :
Office of Economic and Small Business Development

FROM: Freddy Castillo, Small Business Development Manager%
Office of Economic and Small Business Development

SUBJECT: CBE Evaluation for the Fourth (41") Amendment
RLI#20080207-9-CM-01 General Professional Services for 64t Street
Warehouse
Prime Consultant: Barranco Gonzalez Architecture

The Office of Economic and Small Business Development (OESBD) has conducted a review
of Barranco Gonzalez Architecture’s CBE participation attainment as of April 30, 2018. The
CBE Goal for this contract is 22% and Barranco Gonzalez Architecture’s CBE Commitment is
84%. An overview is provided as follows:

CBE Firms Verified Amount
Barranco Gonzalez Architecture (Prime is CBE Certified) $313,289.69
Botek Thurlow Engineers $4,929.00
Delta G. Consuilting, Inc. $41,921.29
Total $360,139.98

e Original Contract Amount: $67,874.62

¢ 1%'thru 3 Amendment Contract Amount: $345,419.00

* Revised Contract Amount Original thru 3rd Amendment: $413,293.62

e Total Payments to CBE Prime Consultant: $399,454.46

e Total Payments to CBE Firms to date: $360,139.98

o CBE participation attainment to date: 90% ($360,139.98/$399,454.46)

Broward County Board of County Commissioners
Mark D. Bogen « Beam Furr » Steve Geller » Dale V.C. Holness « Chip LaMarca » Nan H. Rich * Tim Ryan  Barbara Sharief » Michael Udine
www.broward.org



EXHIBIT 2

Page 2 of 2
RLI#20080207-9-CM-01 - General Professional Services for 64 Street Warehouse — CBE Evaluation for 4'thmendment

Page 2

o Proposed 4" Amendment Amount: $151,050.00
¢ Revised Contract Amount including 4" Amendment $564,343.62

Compliance Comments:

OESBD staff has verified that Barranco Gonzalez Architecture has achieved 80% CBE
participation attainment to date through independent payment verifications.  Construction
Management Division indicated that the proposed fourth (4™) amendment is to provide
design services for the Emergency Distribution Center at the 64" Street Warehouse.

The CBE goal for the contract remains at 22%. OESBD will continue to monitor this
agreement for CBE compliance.

Cc: Marcia Young, Small Business Development Specialist, OESBD

Page 2 of 2





